

SHIVLAXMI EXPORTS LIMITED

F3/313 & 314, Sreema Complx, 2nd Floor, B.B.T.Road, Jalkal, Maheshtala, Kolkata - 700 141

CIN: U51101WB1981PLC033979

E-Mail ID: shivlaxmi_102@yahoo.com

November 15, 2024

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata -700 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of Copies of Publication of the Shivlaxmi Exports Limited ("the Company") under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR), we enclose the copy of the advertisements published on November 15, 2024 in all editions of 'Financial Express (English Language)' and the 'Duranta Barta (Bengali Language)' Newspapers in connection with the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 of the Company, adopted in the Board Meeting held on, Wednesday, November 13, 2024 and the same are available on the website of the Company <https://shivlaxmiexports.com>.

We request you to take the above on record as compliance with relevant regulations of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and disseminate to the stakeholders.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,

FOR SHIVLAXMI EXPORTS LIMITED

MALAY
KUMAR
PAUL

Digitally signed
by MALAY
KUMAR PAUL
Date: 2024.11.15
16:03:55 +05'30'

(MALAY KUMAR PAUL)

Director

DIN: 03639212

SHIVLAXMI EXPORTS LIMITED			
F3/313 & 314, Sreema Complex , 2nd Floor Budge Budge Trunk Road, Jalkal, Maheshta, LA, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700141 (CIN: U46109WB1981PLC033979), Phone: +918582986076 Email Id: shivlaxmi_102@yahoo.com, Website: www.sel.co.in			
Unaudited Financial Results of Shivlaxmi Exports Limited for the quarter and the half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	6.14	0.28	1.19
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.53)	0.07	0.12
Equity Share Capital	64.50	64.50	64.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			957.30
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	-	0.01	0.02
(b) Diluted:	-	0.01	0.02

- Notes:**
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year Ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and Company's website: www.sel.co.in
 - The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Shivlaxmi Exports Limited
Sd/-
Surojit Mondal
Director
Date : 13.11.2024
Place : Kolkata
DIN : 09737859

GANGA BUILDERS LIMITED			
Registered Office: F3/313 & 314, SREEMA COMPLEX, 2ND FLOOR, BUDGE BUDGE TRUNK ROAD, JALKAL, MAHESHTA, LA, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, INDIA, 700141 Corporate Office: UG 24 VISHWADEEP TOWER, DISTRICT CENTER JANAKPURI, JANAKPURI A-3, NEW DELHI, INDIA, 110058 CIN : U54209WB1982PLC035392, Phone: +91-8272987459 Email ID: gangabuilders82@gmail.com, Website: www.Gangabuilders.in			
Unaudited Financial Results of Ganga Builders Limited for the quarter half and year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	6.100	0.26	1.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.72)	0.06	0.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.72)	0.06	0.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.72)	0.06	0.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.72)	0.06	0.12
Equity Share Capital	64.00	64.00	64.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	943.27
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	0.00	0.01	0.02
(b) Diluted:	0.00	0.01	0.02

- Notes:**
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year Ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website <https://www.cse-india.com> and Company's website www.Gangabuilders.in.
 - The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of GANGA BUILDERS LTD
Sd/-
DOLAN GANTAIT
Managing Director
Date : November 13, 2024
Place : Kolkata
DIN : 09737305

STATE BANK OF INDIA, CHANDERNAGORE SME BRANCH POSSESSION NOTICE

Code No. : 63804, Barabazar, Chandernagore (For Immovable Property)
Hooghly, PIN- 712136, E-mail: sbi63804@sbi.co.in Appendix - IV, (Rule-8(1))

A/c No. 38971087420(CC), 40423822503(CC Allocated) & 39398865893(GECL)

Whereas,
The undersigned being the Authorised officer of the **State Bank of India**, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated **10.09.2024** calling upon the **Borrower: M/s. R.S. Traders, Proprietor: Gopal Chandra Roy** at Vill-Alikhoja Rail Gate Mogra, P.O. & P.S.- Mogra, District- Hooghly, PIN- 712148, **Guarantor: Smt. Rita Roy, W/o. Gopal Chandra Roy** at Lichutala Colony No. 3, Ward No. 13, P.O. & P.S. Chandernagore, District - Hooghly, PIN- 712136 to repay the amount as mentioned in the notice being **Rs. 67,27,109.00 (Rupees Sixty Seven Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand One Hundred Nine Only) as on 10.09.2024** plus further interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower and/or guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section 4 of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the **13th day of November of the year 2024**.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the State Bank of India, SME Chandernagore Branch for an amount of **Rs. 67,27,109.00 (Rupees Sixty Seven Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand One Hundred Nine Only) as on 10.09.2024** and further interest thereon.

The borrower's and/or guarantor's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of the section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Deed No. I-2983

All that place and parcel of land area measuring 9.5 Decimal, at L.R. Plot No. 703, L.R. Khaitan No. 1027 (recorded in the name of Rita Roy), lying and situated at Mouza- Alikhoja, J.L. No. 43, under Mogra Gram Panchayat II, P.S. Mogra, District- Hooghly, PIN- 712148, West Bengal. **Butted & Bounded as follows:** On the North- Sreegur Nursery, On the South- Property of Balwant Singh, On the East- G.T. Road, On the West- Old Bone Mill.

NB: The possession notice has already been sent to the borrower/guarantor by speed post. In case, the borrower/guarantor has not received the same, then this notice may be treated as a substituted mode of service.

Date : 13.11.2024
Place : Chandernagore
Authorised officer
SME Chandernagore, State Bank of India

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is, hereby, given to the general public on behalf of GIC Housing Finance Limited (CIN: L65922MH1989PLC054583) ("GICHL") that the following title documents in relation pertaining to its borrower, Mr. Ujjana Naresh & Mrs. K. Priya (Borrower, Loan File No. WB0070610002586) and with respect to the below mentioned property are, inadvertently, lost/misplaced.

Sr. No.	Document Type	Parties	Property Details
1.	The Deed of Conveyance dated 30/06/2017 registered at the office of the Sub-Registrar of Assurances, Howrah, being No. 050105798 for the year 2017.	Executed by Hira Lal Ram owner and Astha Construction Developer and Ujjana Naresh & K. Priya Purchaser.	"Astha Enclave" Flat no 304, 3rd Floor Premises no 509 Swadesh Roy 4th by Lane (Previously 1 Sultanpur) corresponding to R.S. Dag no 252 and L.R. Dag no 305, R.S. Khaitan no 238 and L.R. Khaitan no 6293, within mouza Sultanpur, P.O: Jagacha, P.S: Santragachi, District : Howrah within H.M.C ward no 48.

Any person in possession of the above mentioned document/s is requested to hand over the same to the undersigned within a period of 7 days from the date of publication of this notice. Any such possession and/or unlawful utilization and/or any claims with respect to the above mentioned property will be strictly dealt with in accordance with law; and GICHL shall not be liable for any such illegal use or possession of the documents.

November 15, 2024
Kolkata
(Mr. Deepak Kumar),
Advocate
Contact: 9875454345
Email: kumaradvocate21@gmail.com

SARVOTTAM FINVEST LIMITED						
CIN: L65993WB1978PLC031793 Regd. Office: : 3, Bentinck Street (2nd Floor), Kolkata - 700 001, Ph No:(033) 2210 0875 e-mail: sarvottamfinvest@gmail.com, Website: www.sarvottamfinvest.in						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)						
Sl no	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Reviewed	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Reviewed	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Audited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 Reviewed	Year Ended 31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	70.46	61.04	40.23	131.50	182.55
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	(29.64)	10.34	13.46	(19.29)	25.87
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(22.02)	7.74	9.96	(14.28)	47.16
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(22.02)	7.74	9.96	(14.28)	47.16
5	Equity Share Capital	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	1779.64
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)					
a. Basic(Rs.)		(0.29)	0.10	0.13	(0.19)	0.26
b. Diluted(Rs.)		(0.29)	0.10	0.13	(0.19)	0.26

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) , 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bse-india.com and on the Company's website at www.sarvottamfinvest.in

For Sarvottam Finvest Limited
Dilip Kumar Gupta
Managing Director
(DIN:01168576)

Place: Kolkata
Date: November 14, 2024

PODDAR PROJECTS LIMITED						
CIN: L51909WB1963PLC025750 18 RABINDRA SARANI PODDAR COURT 9TH FLOOR KOLKATA-700001 PHONE NO: 033-22250352/4147 EMAIL: investors@poddarprojects.com						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND SIX MONTH ENDED ON 30 SEPTEMBER, 2024 (₹. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Half Yearly 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Half Yearly 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income from Continuing Operations	2,261.19	1,819.85	1,337.80	4,081.04	3,121.14	6,465.07
Profit [+/]Loss[-] from Operations before Exceptional Items and Tax	771.08	281.87	297.36	1,052.95	678.34	1,017.48
Profit [+/]Loss[-] from Operations before tax from continuing operations	771.08	281.87	297.36	1,052.95	678.34	1,017.48
Profit [+/]Loss[-] for the period from continuing operations	594.58	203.45	261.19	805.99	546.93	826.10
Total Comprehensive income						37.60
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/-)	297.35	297.35	297.35	297.35	297.35	297.35
Other Equity						8,209.70
Earning Per Share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised) from						
continuing and discontinuing operations						
Basic (Rs)	20.00	6.84	8.78	27.11	18.39	27.78
Diluted(Rs)	20.00	6.84	8.78	27.11	18.39	27.78

Notes :

- The above audited financial results have been approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November' 2024 after being reviewed by Audit Committee.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is also available on the company's website www.poddarprojects.com
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules,2015 and relevant Amendment Rules issued thereunder.
- Previous period figure have been re-grouped/re-classified, wherever necessary to confirm to current period's classification.

By the order of the Board of Director
For Poddar Projects Ltd
Sd/-
ARUN KUMAR PODDAR
(Chairman)
DIN : 01598304

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2024

MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED				
Registered Office- Room.No.107, Anand Jyoti Building, 1st floor, 41 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700001 Ph.: 033-65180616, E-Mail Id: mauria@mauria.com, Website: www.mauria.com CIN - L51909WB1980PLC033010				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2024 (R in Lakhs)				
SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Current year 3 months ended (30/09/2024) Un-audited	Current year 6 months ended (30/09/2024) Un-audited	Previous Year ended (31/03/2024) Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	10,634.28	19,303.26	16,802.19
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	933.21	1514.52	619.90
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	933.21	1514.52	619.90
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	468.45	867.59	968.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	466.90	843.08	958.11
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year-31.03.2024)			2580.09
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations			
1. Basic		0.35	0.65	0.73
2. Diluted		0.35	0.65	0.73

Notes :

- Key Highlights of the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended 30.09.2024 are as follows:

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Current year 3 months ended (30/09/2024) Un-audited	Current year 6 months ended (30/09/2024) Un-audited	Previous Year ended (31/03/2024) Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	10634.28	19303.26	16802.19
2	Profit before Tax	933.26	1514.57	619.99
3	Profit after Tax	468.50	867.64	968.50
4	Total Comprehensive Income	466.95	843.13	958.17

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and are also available on the website of the company viz. - www.mauria.in
- The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13-11-2024 and have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13-11-2024.

For MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED
Sd/-
(N.K. Sureka)
Managing Director
DIN : 00054929

Place : Faridabad
Date : 13-11-2024

For All Advertisement Booking

Call : 9836677433, 7003319424

AFFIDAVIT

I, Suman Mandal, S/o. Sohail Mandal, resident of Vill.-Sonatala, P.O.-Rupdaha, P.S.-Dhuhula, Dist.-Nadia, Pin -741440, West Bengal do hereby declare that I have changed my name from Suman Mandal to Suman Mondal and henceforth I shall be known as Suman Mondal in all purpose, vide affidavit no. 24 sworn before the Notary Public at Krishnanagar, (Nadia) on 08.11.2024, Suman Mondal and Suman Mandal both are same and one identical person.

DRAFT OF ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE

Tata Elxsi Limited
(Mention name of the Company)
Registered Office: (mention Registered Office Address of the Company) ITPB Road, Whitefield, Bengaluru - 560048, Phone- 08022979123
NOTICE is hereby given that the certificates [s] for the undermentioned securities of the Company has/have been lost/misplaced and the holder[s] of the said securities / applicant[s] has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate [s]. Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate[s] without further intimation.
Name of holder: IKRAMUL HASAN, Kind of Securities and face value: Certificates Rs.10/- face value, No. of Securities: 200, Distinctive number [s] From: 32373887 to 32374086
IKRAMUL HASAN, 44, Chetla Road, Kolkata- 27 Place:- Kolkata, Ph. No.- 9831745977

IMPORTANT

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy. It is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

EMKAY CONSULTANTS LIMITED						
CIN NO. L71410WB1990PLC050229 Regd Office : 5B, JUDGES COURT, ROAD, ALIPORE HEIGHT, KOLKATA-700 027 Ph. No.033-24486080 Email : Email id: support@emkayconsultants.com						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs.)						
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Half Year ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited
Total Income from Continuing Operations	4,503,724.92	3,482,723.00	773,498.00	7,981,915.25	1,421,200.00	5,179,197.00
Profit [+/]Loss[-] from Operations before Exceptional Items and Tax	(946,968.47)	(252,239.00)	(928,992.00)	(1,210,290.79)	(1,237,737.00)	(2,005,911.00)
Profit [+/]Loss[-] from Operations before tax from continuing operations	(3,251,865.68)	(252,239.00)	(928,992.00)	(1,210,290.79)	(1,237,737.00)	(1,965,370.00)
Profit [+/]Loss[-] for the period from continuing operations	(3,396,217.87)	(252,239.00)	(928,992.00)	(1,210,290.79)	(1,237,737.00)	(1,965,370.00)
Total Comprehensive income	(3,396,217.87)	(252,239.00)	(928,992.00)	(1,210,290.79)	(1,237,737.00)	(1,965,370.00)
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/-)	30,004,000.00	30,004,000.00	30,004,000.00	30,004,000.00	30,004,000.00	30,004,000.00
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised) from						
continuing and discontinuing operations						
Basic (Rs)	(1.132)	(0.084)	(0.310)	(0.403)	(0.413)	(0.655)
Diluted(Rs)	(1.132)	(0.084)	(0.310)	(0.403)	(0.413)	(0

আবাস যোজনার সুপার চেকিং উপভোক্তাদের বাড়ি বিডিও-ওসি

উজ্জ্বল বন্দোপাধ্যায়, কুলপি,১৪ নভেম্বরঃ এবার আবাস যোজনার সুপার চেকিং এ বাড়ি বাড়ি হাজির বিডিও ও ওসি নিজেই। কুলপিতে আবাসের তালিকার সুপার চেকিং করতে বাড়ি বাড়ি ঘুরছেন বিডিও ও ওসি। আবাসে গরমিল ঠেকাতে কুলপি রকের রমজাননগর গ্রামে ভেরিফিকেশন করতে বিডিও এবং ওসি নিজেরাই উপস্থিত হলেন বৃহস্পতিবার। ইতিমধ্যে আবাস তালিকার চূড়ান্ত

পর্যায়ে সমীক্ষার ভেরিফিকেশন শুরু করেছে দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরগনার জেলা প্রশাসন। কুলপির বিডিও সৌরভ গুপ্ত ও ওসি অজয় চন্দ্র কুলপির রমজাননগর গ্রাম সহ আশে পাশের বেশ কিছু গ্রামে পৌঁছে তালিকায় নাম রয়েছে এমন উপভোক্তাদের বাড়িতে যান। বাড়ি খতিয়ে দেখার পাশাপাশি কথা বলেন তাঁরা উপভোক্তাদের সঙ্গে। তাদের থেকে সমস্ত তথ্য নেওয়ার পাশাপাশি তাদের প্রকৃত বাড়ির সমনে

দাঁড় করিয়ে মোবাইলে ছবিও তোলেন পুলিশ প্রশাসনের দুই কর্তা। যোগ্য প্রাপকরাই যা এর আগে ব্লক প্রশাসনের তৈরি কমিটির সদস্যরা তালিকায় থাকা নাম ধরে ধরে গ্রামে গ্রামে পৌঁছে ভেরিফিকেশন করেছিলেন। তবে পাকা বাড়ির মালিকদের আবাসের তালিকায় নাম রয়েছে কিনা তা আরও ভাল করে খতিয়ে দেখতে এবার চূড়ান্ত পর্যায়ের ভেরিফিকেশন শুরু করলেন বিডিও এবং ওসি। এ নিয়ে কুলপির বিডিও সৌরভ গুপ্ত জানিয়েছেন, ‘যাদের আবাসের তালিকায় নাম নেই আমাদের কাছে অবশ্যই আবেদন জানাতে পারেন। এখনও পর্যন্ত আমরা যে কাজটা করছি সেটা কোন সার্ভে নয়, ডিপিটিমেন্ট থেকে একটা তালিকা এসেছে, সেই তালিকা ধরে ভেরিফিকেশন করা হচ্ছে। ফলে সেই তালিকায় নতুন নাম আমাদের পক্ষে ঢোকানো সম্ভব নয়। তবে আমরা



প্রত্যেকটা বিষয়ে মানবিকভাবে দেখার চেষ্টা করছি। গ্রামের মানুষরা যারা আমাদের কাছে আসছেন। এই টেকনিকাল বিষয়টি অনেকেই বুঝতে পারছেন না। আমরা স্টোপ করছি তাদের সঙ্গে কথা বলে বিষয়টি কে বোঝানোর। তারা যদি কেউ আবেদন করতে চায় অবশ্যই আমরা আবেদন জমা নিচ্ছি। আর আবাস যোজনার ঘর নিয়ে গ্রামে গ্রামে গন্তগোল ঠেকাতে সঠিক তাবে এই ভেরিফিকেশনের দরকার ছিলো বলে মনে করেন গ্রামবাসীরা।

খাটোড ইনভেস্টমেন্ট এন্ড ফিন্যান্স কোং লিমিটেড				
রেজিঃ অফিসঃ ১, রমেশ মির রোড, তৃতীয় তলা, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০২৫				
ফোনঃ ০৩৩ ৪৪৩০ ০২০০,				
ইমেইল আইডিঃ khatodinv@gmail.com, ওয়েবসাইটঃ www.khatodinv.com				
CIN: L65933WB1990PLC084695				
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২৪-এ শেষ হওয়া ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্ধ বছরের জন্য				
অ-নির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলের নির্দাশ (লক্ষ টাকা)				
ক্রম নং	বিবরণ	৩ মাস শেষে ৩০.৯.২৪	অর্ধবর্ষ শেষে ৩০.০৯.২৪	সমগ্র ৩০ মাস শেষে ৩০.০৯.২৪
১.	কারবার থেকে মোট আয় (নিট)	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
২.	অন্যান্য আয়	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৩.	সময়ের জন্য নিট লাভ (করের আগে, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং / অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ আইটমের)	(১.৭০)	(৩.১০)	(১৫.২০)
৪.	সময়ের জন্য নিট লাভ (করের আগে, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং / বা অসাধারণ আইটমের পরে)	(১.৭০)	(৩.১০)	(১৫.২০)
৫.	সময়ের জন্য নিট লাভ (কর পরে, ব্যতিক্রমী পরে এবং / অথবা অসাধারণ আইটমের)	(১.৭০)	(৩.১০)	(১৫.২০)
৬.	সময়কালের জন্য মোট ব্যাপক আয় (করের পরে) এবং অন্যান্য ব্যাপক আয় (কর পরে)	৭৫২০.৬২	৮৬৮৩.৭৬	(৫০.৫৯)
৭.	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মুদ্রান	৩০০.২২	৩০০.২২	৩০০.২২
৮.	ইকুইটি প্রতি আয় শেয়ার (প্রতিটি ১০ টাকার সমতুল্য) (বার্ষিক নয়) (অসাধারণ আইটমের আগে)	(০.০৬)	(০.১০)	(০.৫১)
	মূল নিশ্র	(০.০৬)	(০.১০)	(০.৫১)
৯.	ইকুইটি প্রতি আয় শেয়ার (প্রতিটি ১০ টাকার সমতুল্য) (বার্ষিক নয়) (অসাধারণ আইটমের আগে)	(০.০৬)	(০.১০)	(০.৫১)
	মূল নিশ্র	(০.০৬)	(০.১০)	(০.৫১)
জটিলঃ				
উপরে SEBI (সিঙ্গি) বাধ্যবাধকতা এবং প্রকাশের প্রয়োজনীয়তা) রেগুলেশন, ২০১৪ এর রেগুলেশন ৩০ এর অধীনে কলকাতা স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে দাখিল করা ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্ধবার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ বিবরণের একটি নির্দাশ। উল্লিখিত ফলাফলগুলি অডিট কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচনা করা হয়েছে এবং ১৪ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪-এ অনুষ্ঠিত তাদের সভায় পর্যালোচনা পর্ব পর্যালোচনা করা হয়েছিল।				
ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্ধ-বার্ষিক সমগ্র আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ বিবাস স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে ওয়েবসাইটে পাওয়া যাবে, যেখানে কোম্পানির শেয়ার তালিকাভুক্ত রয়েছে এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে যেমন www.khatodinv.com				
বোর্ডের আদেশ দ্বারা				
স্বাক্ষরঃ কলকাতা				
তারিখঃ ১৪ ১১ ২০২৪				

NEW OUTLOOK SECURITIES LTD				
Regd/Corporate Office: 242/1, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD 1ST FLOOR, FLAT NO. 102, HOWRAH, WEST BENGAL, INDIA, 711011				
CIN : U46109WB1982PLC035324, Phone: +91-9874367355				
Email ID: newoutlook8@yahoo.com, Website: www.newoutlooksecurities.com				
Unaudited Financial Results of New Outlook Securities Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	6.28	0.30	1.32	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.12	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.22)	0.06	0.12	
Equity Share Capital	64.00	64.00	64.00	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			957.11	
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
(a) Basic:		0.01	0.02	
(b) Diluted:		0.01	0.02	

- Notes :**
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website <https://www.cse-india.com> and Company's website <https://www.newoutlooksecurities.com>
 - The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of New Outlook Securities Limited

Date : November 13, 2024
Place : Kolkata

MINOLTA FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN: L65921WB1993PLC057502				
Registered Office: Unique Pearl, BL-A, Hatiara, Pur Para,Kolkata-700157				
West Bengal ; Phone No.: 7439803027				
Email Id : minoltafinance@gmail.com; Website : www.minolta.co.in				

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sl. No	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.09.2024	3 Months ended 30.09.2023	Corresponding 6 Months ended 30.09.2024	Corresponding 6 Months ended 30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	23.31	17.37	45.87	36.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax,Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.32	1.3	2.63	2.5
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.32	1.3	2.63	2.5
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.32	1.3	2.63	2.5
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.32	1.3	2.63	2.5
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	999.96	999.96	999.96	999.96
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a) Basic		0.00132	0.0013	0.00263	0.0025
b) Diluted					

- Note:**
- Segmental Report for the Quarter as per AS-17 is not applicable for the Quarter.
 - Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
 - Provision for Taxation will be made at the end of the Financial Year.
 - Figures of Previous Year/Quarter/Period has been recasted/regrouped wherever necessary.
 - Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried "Limited Review" for above Results

For Minolta Finance Ltd

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th September, 2024

Sd/-
Dinesh Kr. Patnia
DIN: 01709741

SHIVLAXMI EXPORTS LIMITED				
F/313 & 314, Sreema Complex, 2nd Floor Budge Budge Trunk Road, Jalpai, Maheshta, LA, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700141				
(CIN: U46109WB1981PLC033979), Phone: +918582986076				
Email ID: shivlaxmi_102@yahoo.com, Website: www.sel.co.in				
Unaudited Financial Results of Shivlaxmi Exports Limited for the quarter and the half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	6.14	0.28	1.19	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.12	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.53)	0.07	0.12	
Equity Share Capital	64.50	64.50	64.50	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			957.30	
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
(a) Basic:	-	0.01	0.02	
(b) Diluted:	-	0.01	0.02	

- Notes :**
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website <https://www.cse-india.com> and Company's website: www.sel.co.in
 - The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Shivlaxmi Exports Limited

Date : 13.11.2024
Place : Kolkata

Muktamani Fincio Limited				
Registered Office: 21/7, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata - 700053				
CIN : U65999WB1983PLC035980				
Phone: +91 8981367312, Email ID: muktamani@hotmail.com				
Website: www.muktamainfincio.com,				
Unaudited Financial Results of Muktamani Fincio Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	43.75	9.62	83.44	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.17)	5.47	66.38	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.17)	5.47	66.38	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7.01)	5.41	56.10	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7.01)	5.41	56.10	
Equity Share Capital	64.90	64.90	64.90	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	1,034.60	
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
(a) Basic:	-	0.83	8.64	
(b) Diluted:	-	0.83	8.64	

- Notes:**
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website <https://www.cse-india.com> and Company's website www.muktamainfincio.com.
 - The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Muktamani Fincio Limited

Date : November 14, 2024
Place : Kolkata

Sd/-
Suparna Pal Chaudhari
Managing Director
DIN : 08195894

INTERNATIONAL CONVEYORS LIMITED										
CIN : L21300WB1973PLC028854										
REGD. OFF: FALTA SEZ, VILL & MOUZA : AKALMEGH, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS - 743 504, WEST BENGAL										
EMAIL : icltd@icbelting.com & WEB SITE : www.icbelting.com										
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024										
(₹ in Lakhs)										
Sl No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED					
		Three Months Ended			Half Year Ended			Year ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	3234	2912	4219	6146	8409	13822	3077	4039	4276
2	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	3524	4439	2737	7963	4557	7663	3419	4486	2811
3	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	3524	4439	2737	7963	4557	7663	3419	4486	2811
4	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	2790	3143	2220	5933	3681	6213	2681	3187	2290
5	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD [COMPRISING PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX)]	2968	3755	2278	6723	4731	7410	2859	3799	2348
6	EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (OF ₹1/- EACH)	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634
7	OTHER EQUITY	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	28114	NA	NA	NA
8	EARNINGS PER SHARE OF ₹1/- EACH (FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)	4.40	4.96	3.50	9.36	5.78	9.78	4.23	5.03	3.60
	BASIC	4.40	4.96	3.50	9.36	5.78	9.78	4.23	5.03	3.60
	DILUTED									

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.icbelting.com).

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 14.11.2024

হাওড়া ট্রাফিক গার্ডের উদ্যোগে ট্রাফিক সচেতনতার কর্মসূচি, অংশ নিল খুদে পড়ুয়ারা

সুমন আদক, হাওড়া, ১৪ নভেম্বরঃ ১৪ই নভেম্বর শিশুদিবস উপলক্ষে বৃহস্পতিবার সকালে সিটি পুলিশের হাওড়া ট্রাফিক গার্ডের উদ্যোগে ট্রাফিক সচেতনতা নিয়ে এক সচেতনতা শিবির অনুষ্ঠিত হয়। হাওড়া ময়দান মেট্রো চ্যানেল সংলগ্ন যোগেশচন্দ্র গার্লস স্কুলের সামনে এদিন সকালে স্কুলের শিশু পড়ুয়াদের ওই সচেতনতার পাঠ দেন হাওড়া ট্রাফিক গার্ডের আইসি সুকান্ত কর্মকার।

এই বিষয়ে সুকান্ত বাবু বলেন, শিশুদিবস উপলক্ষে এদিন স